

## Cass City's 44<sup>th</sup> FREEDOM FESTIVAL PARADE

## **Calling All Parade Lovers:**

Cass City is celebrating its 44<sup>th</sup> Annual Freedom Festival Celebration this summer. As part of this event, we are planning a grand parade on Saturday, July 1<sup>st</sup>. The parade will begin promptly at 10:30 a.m., with lineup starting at 8 am. Please see map on back side to help you with lineup.

There will be trophies awarded in the following categories:

- 1.) Most Original Entry (M.B. Auten Award)
- 2.) Prettiest Entry (Belle Schwaderer Award)
- 3.) Most Patriot Entry (Harry Crandall Award)
- 4.) Best Local Business Entry (President's Award)

I would like to invite you to participate in our grand parade. If you are able to attend, please return the enclosed application and also indicate the overall length of your entry so that I can plan adequate space for you in our parade lineup.

\*

If you know of any other group or individual who might be interested in participating, please include their names and addresses on the back of your application so that I may invite them.

Sincerely,

Kayla Klco Chamber Administrator 6506 Main Street Cass City, MI. 48726 989-872-4618 ccc@casscitychamber.com

•	It's time to begin planning for One of this Summer's Biggest Parades in the Thumb
	The Cass City
	Freedom Festival Parade
	It's free, It's close
	and a
Date: July 1st,	Great source of free advertising for businesses
-	
Name of Group or In	dividual:
Contact Person:	
Street Address:	Phone:
	Zip Code: Email:
Approximate space y	ou will need: Feet Will you have music. (Yes/No) Live Animals. (Yes/No)
Type of entry: (Float.	Vehicle, Walkers, etc.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	f description of your entry to be read by our announcer during the parade:
on Main Street. I/we	ting in the Freedom Festival Parade being held in Cass City on Saturday July 2,2022 starting at 10:30 a.m. the undersigned, do hereby forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages, which I/we may njuries, or damages, which may be sustained by me/us in connection with our entry in the above stated
on Main Street. I/we have for any and all i parade through parti	ting in the Freedom Festival Parade being held in Cass City on Saturday July 2,2022 starting at 10:30 a.m. the undersigned, do hereby forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages, which I/we may njuries, or damages, which may be sustained by me/us in connection with our entry in the above stated
on Main Street. I/we have for any and all i parade through parti Name (signature) Please send your con Cass City Chamber of 6506 Main Street	ting in the Freedom Festival Parade being held in Cass City on Saturday July 2,2022 starting at 10:30 a.m. the undersigned, do hereby forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages, which l/we may njuries, or damages, which may be sustained by me/us in connection with our entry in the above stated cipation.
on Main Street. I/we have for any and all i parade through parti Name (signature) Please send your con Cass City Chamber of	ting in the Freedom Festival Parade being held in Cass City on Saturday July 2,2022 starting at 10:30 a.m. the undersigned, do hereby forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages, which l/we may njuries, or damages, which may be sustained by me/us in connection with our entry in the above stated cipation.